


372 State Representative in General Court 2006

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Sixteenth

Suffolk

District

CHELSEA
REVERE...
Saugus
TOTALS...

Sixteenth

Suffolk

District

CHELSEA
Wd. 3 Pet. 2.

4.

Wd. 4 Pet. 2.

3.

REVERE
Wd. IPet. 3.

Wd. 3 Pet. 1.

Wd. 4 Pet. 1.

2.

3.

Wd. 5 Pet. 1

.

1A.
2.

2A
Wd. 6 Pet. 1.

2.

3.

Saugus
Pet. 3

10
TOTALS

Democratic Primary
c

Republican Primary

"5

a
'5

09

a c
o

OB

CS

tf « u O
« 2
(3 v

IS© All

Others

Blanks

os

a

S

%

h
0)

-**

o

3

00

1
3

08

651 9 257 917 _ _ 43 43
3,061 34 994 4,089 - 12 231 243
609 189 798 - - 60 60

4,321 43 1,440 5,804 - 12 334 346

State Election

Cv
OS

S ; u

« oQ

288
224
428
332

567
476
612
526
655
540
371
295
193
622
584
621

734
668

8,736

cs

OB
S-
V

o

3

08

J*
c
CS

5

18

V

•**

93 381
- 85 309
- 120 548
- 107 439

9 161 737
10 149 635
9 160 781
4 171 701
7 177 839

12 158 710
3 90 464
6 91 392
1 51 245

14 200 836
7 167 758
6 171 798

9 255 998
- 221 889

97 2,627 11,460

«



2006 State Representative in General Court 373

Seventeenth

Suffolk

District

DSTON.
PTALS.

Seventeenth

Suffolk

District

DSTON
Wd. 21 Pet. 3.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

Wd. 22 Pet. 2.

3.

6.

9.

10.

PTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

c
a
a

-

CO
c •s

cd

00
u

00

0)
id

08

C en
00

0J

eg 0)

A % £ S DO £CM id M ^ jfl

"5«H o a oj fc O i
"3

£ o
5 3 £ 5 s

U

2,174 12 744 2,930 . 10 91 101
2,174 12 744 2,930 - 10 91 101

State Election

d
a

33 § 2

S'Sq

305
281
386
343
384
427
377
415
523
505
528
303
398
540

5,715

00

OJ

J3
id

O

5

00

i
ffl

00

0)

id

5 48 358
8 61 350
7 70 463
3 93 439
2 93 479
4 90 521
6 109 492
8 81 504

23 168 714
9 151 665
9 118 655
5 63 371
3 99 500
7 133 680

99 1,377 7,191



374 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2006

Eighteenth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON.
Brookline
TOTALS.

Eighteenth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON
Wd. 21 Pet. 2.

4.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Wd. 22 Pet. 1.

4.

5.

7.

8.

11.

12.

13.

Brookline
Pet. 1

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

8
u 3 03 » i

I
9
•** u

U
CD

i o 9
4) o

V
6

3
8

>

-M

2 -so

s o
o

3

&
s

s
-a

2,310 30 1,051 3,391 49 5 43 97
353 1 233 587 19 - 7 26

2,663 31 1,284 3,978 68 5 50 123

State Election

e
a
u
O u

ill

104
203
722
241
350
429
541
389
264
462
450
328
343
291

782
5,899

B.S 5

W 0-2
Spfi

3 E 3
0,02 a
». ST

g OK

14
32
134
54
61
126
79
104
51
90
117
75
73
84

286
1,380 18

11
34
122
28
45
56
66
47
35
50
55
39
62
31

113
794

129
269
980
323
456
611
690
543
351
604
623
445
478
408

1,181
8,091
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Nineteenth

Suffolk

District

EVERE

.

yinthrop.
OTALS.

Nineteenth

Suffolk

District

EVERE
Wd. 1 Pet 1

2
Wd. 2 Pet 1

2
3

3A
Wd. 3 Pet 2

3
Wd. 5 Pet 3

finthrop
Pet. 1...

2...

3...

4...

5...

6...

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

0)

0J o
Q «-

© ° = .2
K < M

u
08

-a

Republican

c
#
o
'•5

S e•— —

s 2
O t3

z o

1 3

Primary

00

§
5

E
a
U
a
s

e2

1,659 7 585
2,517 4 779
4,176 11 1,364

2,251
3,300
5,551

9
2

11

120
245
365

129
247
376

State Election

o

si S* u

Q h "8

21$
Ik i£ *H <£

574
513
336
283
107
63

442
534
521

919
954
819
886
983
793

8,727

u
OS
u

A
o

3

,2

i

S

OB

a

8 149 731
10 144 667
6 87 429
2 96 381
2 38 147
2 16 81
2 130 574
1 141 676
4 139 664

6
7

10

244
272
194

1,169
1,233
1,023

9 241 1,136
12
9

252
184

1,247
986

90 2,327 11,144



376 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2006

First

Worcester

District

Holden
Hubbardston.
Oakham
Princeton
Rutland

Sterling
Westminster

.

TOTALS

First

Worcester

District

Holden
Pet. 1....

2....

3....

4....

5....

Hubbardston.
Oakham
Princeton
Rutland

Pet. 1....

2....

Sterling
Westminster

Pet. 1....

2....

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

§M
en

a"
8

at) a

«T2

B

00

y

§
9
u

a a ? IB 2 S co

M s O
-hi «2 E

o

So

J3

o—
3

>

6

m Oh
AllOth Blanks

e2

1,418 573 11 954 2,956 385 42 427
372 107 - 54 533 61 17 78
157 53 . 62 272 49 - 49
227 131 5 174 537 59 1 8 68
587 195 - 262 1,044 142 16 158

166 94 . 142 402 68 6 74
476 226 1 198 901 105 26 131

3,403 1,379 17 1,846 6,645 869 1 115 985

State Election

974
1,378
1,194
1,205
1,063

1,003
522

1,211

978
1,041

1,116

928
994

13,607

a
o
-**

09

5 5+3« 5 re

Mac e

378
420
388
414
439

879
266
467

499
454

443

604
563

6,214

36
41
33
46
53

41
31
48

35
28

64
64

590

1,389
1,839
1,615
1,666
1,555

1,923
819

1,727

1,512
1,523

70 1,632

1,596
1,624

20,420
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Second

Worcester

District

jshburnham

.

Lshby

ARDNER....
toyalston

/inchendon..

OTALS

Second

Worcester

District

shburnham
lshby
iARDNER
Wd. IPet.A.

B.
C.

Wd. 2 Pet. A.
B.

Wd. 3 Pet. A.
B.

Wd. 4 Pet. A.
B.

Wd. 5 Pet. A.
B.

toyalston

Pet. 1

2

finchendon
Pet. 1

2
3

OTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

u
09 B 00

O 9 ed

.2 «- U O
- a eg 09

J 7 E CO S u CO

» - V
s

V

to
Ja3 SBM > - >

pS 3 s

3
o

O

3

e
as

5

a

e2

590 5 123 718 _ 4 77 81
277 - 90 367 - - 41 41

1,856 4 434 2,294 - - 185 185
110 1 51 162 - - 15 15
610 2 156 768 - - 113 113

3,443 12 854 4,309 - 4 431 435

State Election

Rice

ner
atic

E
s
o
X

Robert

L.

of

Gard

Democr

u
V
A
O

3

CD

1
n

"3

1,805
975 4

571
367

2,376
1,346

602 3 155 760
419 2 102 523
91 - 15 106

505 4 98 607
578 2 116 696
406 - 81 487
591 3 126 720
453 5 96 554
331 - 80 411
445 2 92 539
617 6 137 760

219 1 71 291
141 - 45 186

692 9 182 883
879 17 239 1,135
800 15 190 1,005

10,549 73 2,763 13,385



378 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2006

Third

Worcester

District

FITCHBURG.
TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican

iN
o
S 'CJD

Primary
•

s
>>

a -m S 1
as S3 13 s O V S.

5 3 u
dS •J XI !>X no

u
ao
0)

Z X5

j -a
00
E

so

1
82 *2 rij

9>

X % j XI 00 £x£
CU«w CVl o ,3

§ 13
a fa O -3 a

01

OS

« o
Q

«

i 5 5 1 5
OB

5 £

3,088 640 984 3 131 4,846 210 2 111 323
3,088 640 984 3 131 4,846 210 2 111 323

State Election

a iN
O 12

Third £ on S M es

Worcester

District
en

L.

Di

itchbur

locratic

d
L.

Nie

itchbur
ublican

go
u

X OB

O
00

Xfc, B cs^ a -w A
OohJE

GO
•V OK
W

O

3

a

FITCHBURG
Wd. IPet.A 602 144 1 35 782

B 704 178 3 36 921

Wd. 2 Pet. A 476
680

117
180

2 12
17

607

B 877

Wd. 3 Pet. A 1,102
766

320
271

4 45
26

1,471

B 1,063

Wd. 4 Pet. A 439
394

157
132

1

1

20
26

617

B 553

Wd. 5 Pet. A 912
308

384
97

3

1

58
15

1,357

B 421

Wd. 6 Pet. A 772
530

206
150

1

2

54
32

1,033

B 714

TOTALS 7,685 2,336 19 376 10,416
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Fourth

Worcester

District

LEOMINSTER
TOTALS

Fourth

Worcester

District

LEOMINSTER
Wd. 1 Pet. A.

B.
C.

Wd. 2 Pet. A.
B.
C.

Wd. 3 Pet. A.
B.
C.

Wd. 4 Pet. A.
B.
C.

Wd. 5 Pet. A.
B.
C.

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

3U
a s.

s

»

03
8 3

3y as

sd 90

JS u « C SB

E 5
u o a a

S

Z

V

s£
A
o

>
13

-

O e

>

fl *» es •£
0J
•"3 % M £ 55 3 PQ £

3,780 17 866 4,663 . 9 299 308
3,780 17 866 4,663 - 9 299 308

State Election

c
3
fa

C Q)

fc S 1

SoO
•-s

OJ »>B
£.5.2
« So

St, B

o

725
738
446
330
435
282
427
563
598
797
703
422
527
694
419

8,106

420
404
270
195
257
170
251
465
428
470
422
250
309
413
217

4,941

1

3
11

46
31
20
19
37
16
13
38
33
35
33
19
34
38
26

438

1,191
1,173
736
545
729
470
691

1,067
1,060
1,302
1,160
691
870

1,146
665

13,496
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2006

Fifth

Worcester

District

Barre
Brookfield
Hardwick
New Braintree....

North Brookfield

Petersham
Phillipston

Spencer
Templeton
Ware

West Brookfield..

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

Anne

M.

Gobi

of

Spencer

All

Others

M

on

«
O
OB

V
is

0)
All

Others

Blanks

(8

"5

837 3 127 967 161 2 66 229
388 66 454 56 18 74
302 38 340 35 7 42
120 33 153 4 5 9

438 1 88 527 79 21 100
'

163 28 191 31 7 38
168 20 188 14 7 21
563 4 63 630 46 1 21 68
690 5 89 784 46 22 68
256 46 302 14 10 24

420 49 469 55 1 15 71

4,345 13 647 5,005 541 4 199 744

State Election

Fifth

Worcester

District
M.

Gobi

pencer locratic

J.

Comtoi

ookfield

blican

u

3
Q
DO

1g *- 3 A X >

111
03

o

3

M
a

PQ

13

Barre
Pet. 1 730 327 - 25 1,082

2 634 253 - 31 918

Brookfield 749 521 2 47 1,319

Hardwick 789 280 1 19 1,089

New Braintree 274
1,052

150
711 2

12
30

436
North Brookfield 1,795

Petersham 438 197 - 18 653

Phillipston 510 162 - 19 691
Spencer

Pet. 2 609 223 1 12 845
3 734 302 - 26 1,062

Templeton
Pet. A 1,046

830
433
324

1 36
41

1,516

B 1,195

Ware
Pet. A 740

969
10,104

171

472
4,526

1

8

33

27
376

944

West Brookfield 1,469

TOTALS 15,014
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Sixth

Worcester

District

harlton
ast Brookfield
ixford

outhbridge
pencer

OTALS

Sixth

Worcester

District

harlton
Pet. 1

2
3

ast Brookfield
xford

Pet. 2

outhbridge
Pet. 1

2
3
4
5

pencer
Pet. 1

4
OTALS

Democratic Primary Republican
>>
M
09

Primary

«
u
X

13
is

IS

od

*»
00

CO
41 B - - o'C 1 S .2 fi O ja*C c S O

• - Q » PhO ft®
05 £ te

OB u 3 05 £ VI
OB

*S S — - w b .
- h *^ +» . U u

e rt ^ * . 3 " « <! * O 3 S ts a>

-0-C «* & 05 gJJ ^ X 00 > T5 o *j: M OB >
.205 -*05

05
1*
a

o

3

-a

B
a

3

"3 -aw
b^
o o

"CO

Q

O

3

B
A

3

-a

313 115 168 599 475 2 30 1,702 180 287 4 14 485
54 84 29 50 38 - 10 265 42 43 - 4 89
95 91 58 57 58 - 38 397 28 55 - 2 85

1,377 208 1,184 259 200 4 25 3,257 268 168 4 20 460
96 410 29 74 109 - 29 747 22 43 - 9 74

1,935 908 1,468 1,039 880 6 132 6,368 540 596 8 49 1,193

State Election

u *»

od

.2 o3
0)

Be a•Sow

OB

SS

Q
05*; «

oo V
« 2 *J3 3

V

2y 6
£ IK >OO ft +a M

Q

o

3

B
A

3

604 767 3 23 1,397
602 895 2 29 1,528
705 770 2 44 1,521

389 413 - 21 823

525 588 - 35 1,148

571 344 1 16 932
589 253 1 16 859
707 366 2 22 1,097
872 577 1 34 1,484

560 194 1 16 771

578 390 45 1,013
571 434 3 46 1,054

7,273 5,991 16 347 13,627
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2006

Seventh

Worcester

District

Auburn....
Millbury..
Oxford
Sutton
TOTALS.

Auburn
Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Millbury
Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

4.

Oxford
Pet. 1

.

3.

Sutton
Pet. 3

.

TOTALS....

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

a

S
3

u
a
u

a OD © £a

1
1

1

O

3

(0

8

s

-**

•**

II

1°

go
u

•**

O

3 3

0)

e2

. 25 2,826 2,851 166 . 37 203
- 16 1,678 1,694 96 - 21 117
- 4 739 743 54 2 14 70
- 28 335 363 35 - 12 47
- 73 5,578 5,651 351 2 84 437

State Election

Seventh i
Worcester

- a
X

District ^is
OB

u

Paul

K.

of

Au
Repu

X a >
o "3

5
S
5

-**

990
954

1,032
935
958

763
1,094
810
810

927
881

830
10,984

10
12
6

19
4

11
2

10

11
89

334
311
334
296
299

262
357
234
272

290
306

362
3,657

1,334
1,277
1,372
1,250
1,261

1,036
1,453
1,044

1,092

1,217
1.191

1,203
14,730

it

j

i

n
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Eighth

Worcester

District

Douglas...

Dudley
Dxford
Jxbridge

.

Webster...

TOTALS.

Eighth

Worcester

District

)ouglas
Pet. 1

.

2.

)udley
Pet. 1

,

2.

3.

4.

)xford

Pet. 4

.

Jxbridge

Pet. 3

Vebster

Pet.

rOTALS.

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

9 X S3

4«
OB

a> u > -
C8 O S

k V o * 00 a 90

a «j Q £
go
h V a IV

•5sjs . J5 0)
S

V o

P
0£
a o

ta

o
09

e
3
5

>

e2

O

3

CD

c
03

s

>
73

6

291 268 _ 53 612 _ . 80 80
821 469 1 43 1,334 - 4 93 97
188 159 1 59 407 - 1 52 53
167 118 - 48 333 - - 41 41

1,352 704 4 51 2,111 - 9 131 140

2,819 1,718 6 254 4,797 - 14 397 411

State Election

«
3 o S3

•III
V)
u
9

00

*£s J3 00

M >
^«*-^ o a 3

9 5
+•

£

966 510 1,476
943 - 418 1,361

603 3 234 840
552 8 159 719
805 12 307 1,124
535 14 204 753

785

826

324 1,112

18 445 1,289

612 23 159 794
400 8 98 506
669 18 183 870
979 21 343 1,343
768 24 215 1,007

9,443 152 3,599 13,194
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Ninth

Worcester

District

Grafton
Northbridge..
Upton
Westborough

.

TOTALS

Ninth

Worcester

District

Grafton
Pet. 1....

2....

3....

4....

Northbridge
Pet. 1 ....

2....

3....

4....

Upton
Westborough

Pet. 3....

5....

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

a
a

ef

I
-MB
d

+» o Id U
d
a

1
1

1

a
u
0>

A
O

3

eg

is

"a
ii

e3

8°
o

5 5

9)

5

. 9 1,857 1,866 183 1 22 206
- 6 1,249 1,255 141 - 23 164
- 4 715 719 83 - 17 100
- 13 868 881 68 - 11 79
- 32 4,689 4,721 475 1 73 549

State Election

V m aa c

*|sS

C5

as

U

1,065
1,434
1,269
1,140

1,005
1,068
709

1,107

2,114

813
1,139

12,863

5
7

12
7

10
8

67

296
411
355
318

355
385
227
364

1,366
1,852
1,636
1,465

1,364
1,454
939

1,475

787 2,907

379
483

4,360

1,202
1,630

17,290
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Tenth

Worcester

District

Hopedale.
Mendon...
Milford....

TOTALS.

Tenth

Worcester

District

Hopedale
Mendon..
Milford

Pet.

TOTALS.

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

V -W •M

a
9h
a3

e
a

si
>*2 OB

SB

93

U
oo
4)

P m

13GQ'Q

cu a
£ O

u
9)

BD

ed

U
OB

.2*
CB 0°

-8

o

3

-2
e
a
- 1

4) w
® AllOt Blank

13
43

585 744 2 10 1,341 101 2 20 123
481 501 2 13 997 75 19 94

2,262 3,578 2 60 5,902 170 7 63 240
3,328 4,823 6 83 8,240 346 9 102 457

State Election

00

V
T3 n

P.

Burn

pedale

blican

Fernan

Iford

»cratic

09
U
4)

ed

O
%

Robert

of

Ho
Repu

JohnV of

Mi
Demc

+1

O

9

09

,3
c
a
3

>

1,072 1,437 4 104 2,617
1,072 1,227 4 102 2,405

318 614 _ 35 967
346 912 - 55 1,313
295 753 4 34 1,086
270 815 1 24 1,110
448 1,082 1 40 1,571
365 987 6 40 1,398
479 1,008 2 43 1,532

4,665 8,835 22 477 13,999
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2006

Eleventh

Worcester

District

Shrewsbury ..

Westborough

.

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

a x 09
08 -s 3 S3

u 5-8 O
S3

a X X
0) s* OS

09

w • V u
1

I

3

X

1
5

ii
S3 O

0>

O

3

x
M
1

3

. 38 4,925 4,963 585 1 61 647
- 7 840 847 99 1 11 111
- 45 5,765 5,810 684 2 72 758

State Election

Eleventh 8&^5 1
S3

Worcester O X 03

X X

District a £- V
rt-fi s A X >
PCC ft aO i S3

5
S3

3

Shrewsbury
Pet. 1 1,340 9 248 1,597

2 1,119 9 269 1,397

3 888 5 175 1,068
4 1,201 12 246 1,459

5 1,198 4 227 1,429

6 1,122 10 291 1,423

7 1,457 12 244 1,713

8 1,463 12 306 1,781

9 1,089 4 199 1,292

Westborough
Pet. 1 786 5 221 1,012

4 1,332 10 322 1,664
TOTALS 12,995 92 2,748 15,835
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Twelfth

Worcester

District

Boylston
Clinton
Lancaster
Northborough
Sterling

TOTALS

Twelfth

Worcester

District

Boylston
Clinton

Pet. 1

2

3
4

Lancaster
Pet. 2

Northborough
Pet. 1

2

3
4

Sterling

Pet. 2
TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

"a

*j -ta

j= 83
c
o

<B

83

60 u •S u
z 1 u 9

03

e IB

h
tfJjj

0>

OB £ i -= GB £20

X

O

9
P-4

CQ

"5 Z
—
o

3

J3
e
ce

s e2

520 . 159 679 _ i 52 53
1,578 18 295 1,891 - 13 133 146
380 1 106 487 - 2 67 69

1,602 9 433 2,044 - 5 187 192
342 2 97 441 - 3 61 64

4,422 30 1,090 5,542 . 24 500 524

State Election

a .a
3 C *>.

old

P.

Na

f

Clinto
emocra

s

O

pq

n
3

1,498

1,112
769

1,005
926

1,172

1,217
1,146
1,144
1,241

1,365
12,595

32

6
19
11
13

12
96

453

213
162
171
156

450

325
324
406
368

384
3,412

1,983

1,331
950

1,187
1,095

1,625

1,542
1,470
1,550
1,609

1,761
16,103


